trouble shooting and regular maintenance 

6.0 VALIDITY 

6.1 The Proposal (Technical & Financial) will be valid for 90 days from the last date of 

receipt of Proposal. 

7.0 EMD & PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE 

7.1 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

An EMD of Rs.1,60,000/- (Rupees One Lakh and sixty thousand  only) in the form of 
Demand Draft drawn in favour “EdCIL (India) Limited” and payable at New Delhi 
must be submitted alongwith the Proposal. 

Proposal not accompanied by EMD shall be rejected as non-responsive.  The Agencies 
who had applied in response to earlier RFP are being returned to them as unopened.